Single axis pilot control lever
ESJ01A
section with 35 mm pitch
ESJ01B
section with 39 mm pitch
ESJ01C
section with 42 mm pitch
Servocontrols

to the product
S/N: AREA FOR SERIAL NUMBER CODE
Code: AREA FOR PART NUMBER CODE
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
The product identification data can be found on the identification plate attached to the EBI product.
SERIAL NUMBER
all manufacturing data and all sales data can be found with the serial number
PART NUMBER CODE
It is a number univocally identifying the configuration and pressure setting of a valve
Note:
Serial number and part number code have 9 characters (letters and numbers).
Technical catalogue 7
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03 Servocontrols
LENGHT FLOW RATE MASS FORCE WEIGHT PRESSURE
1 mm = 0,0394 in 1 l = 0,2200 gal UK 1 kg = 2,205 lb 1 Nm = 0,1020 Kgf 1 bar = 100000 Pa
1 in = 25,4 mm 1 l = 0,2642 gal US 1 lb = 0,4536 kg 1 Kgf = 9,8067 Nm 1 bar = 14,5 psi
1 gal UK = 4,546 l 1 Pa = 0,0001 bar
1 gal UK = 1,2010 gal US 1 Pa = 0,00014 psi
1 gal US = 3,785 l 1 psi = 0,0689 bar
1 gal US = 0,8327 gal UK 1 psi = 6890 Pa
UNITS OF MEASURE - CONVERSION FACTORS
PORT DETAILS
BSP THREADS
ISO 1179-1
D C B A CODE
UNI-ISO 228 mm in mm in mm inc
G 1/4 13 0.51 19 0.75 1 0.094 1B
G 3/8 13 0.51 25 0.98 1 0.04 2B
G 1/2 15 0.59 29 1.14 1.5 0.06 3B
G 3/4 17 0.67 36 1.42 1.5 0.06 4B
G 1 19 0.75 45 1.77 2 0.08 5B
The connection port size is indicated by an ordering code common for all EBI products.
Following tables show all available connections.
B
D
A
 C
  45°
UN/UNF THREADS
ISO 11926-1
D C B L M K A CODE
ASA-B1-1 mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
9/16-18 UNF
(SAE6)
13 0.51 26 1.02 15.6 0.61 2.5 0.098 12° 1 0.04 1S
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)
15 0.59 30 1.18 20.6 0.81 2.6 0.102 15° 1.5 0.06 2S
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE10)
17 0.67 34 1.34 23.9 0.94 2.6 0.102 15° 1.5 0.06 3S
1”1/16-12 UNF
(SAE12)
20 0.79 41 1.61 29.2 1.15 3.3 0.13 15° 1.5 0.06 4S
1”5/16-12 UNF
(SAE16)
20 0.79 50 1.97 35.5 1.40 3.3 0.13 15° 2 0.08 5S
B
D
A M
 C
 R0,25
 45°
 K
L
8 Technical catalogue
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03
TECHNICAL DATA
All performances in this catalogue are obtained using mineral based hydraulic oil 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (ISO VG

Port 1
Port 2
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
1
N1S A01010004 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01A
with SAE port
N2S A01010005 Assembly for 2 sections
N3S A01010006 Assembly for 3 sections
N4S A01010007 Assembly for 4 sections
N5S A01010008 Assembly for 5 sections
N6S A01010009 Assembly for 6 sections
N7S A01010010 Assembly for 7 sections
N8S A01010011 Assembly for 8 sections
N9S A01010012 Assembly for 9 sections
N10S A01010013 Assembly for 10 sections
N11S A01010014 Assembly for 11 sections
N12S A01010015 Assembly for 12 sections
N1B A01010016 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01A
with BSP port
N2B A01010017 Assembly for 2 sections
N3B A01010018 Assembly for 3 sections
N4B A01010019 Assembly for 4 sections
N5B A01010020 Assembly for 5 sections
N6B A01010021 Assembly for 6 sections
N7B A01010022 Assembly for 7 sections
N8B A01010023 Assembly for 8 sections
N9B A01010024 Assembly for 9 sections
N10B A01010025 Assembly for 10 sections
N11B A01010026 Assembly for 11 sections
N12B A01010027 Assembly for 12 sections
Note:
This example represents a ESJ01 with
single sections and standard configuration.
All ESJ01 (A-B-C) section joysticks are
set up with 2 metering curves and 2 return
springs.
All servocontrols ESJ01 (A-B-C) include
an assembly section kit.
Assembly kit for single section is composed
by 2 port plugs and 4 plastic plugs.
Assembly kits with up to 12 sections also
contain tie rods, nuts, growers and o-rings.
In some cases the tie rod can be replaced
by a commercial screw M6.
Technical catalogue 27
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03 Servocontrols
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
1
N1S A01010114 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01B
with SAE port
N2S A01010115 Assembly for 2 sections
N3S A01010116 Assembly for 3 sections
N4S A01010117 Assembly for 4 sections
N5S A01010118 Assembly for 5 sections
N6S A01010119 Assembly for 6 sections
N7S A01010120 Assembly for 7 sections
N8S A01010121 Assembly for 8 sections
N9S A01010122 Assembly for 9 sections
N10S A01010123 Assembly for 10 sections
N11S A01010124 Assembly for 11 sections
N12S A01010125 Assembly for 12 sections
N1B A01010126 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01B
with BSP port
N2B A01010127 Assembly for 2 sections
N3B A01010128 Assembly for 3 sections
N4B A01010129 Assembly for 4 sections
N5B A01010130 Assembly for 5 sections
N6B A01010131 Assembly for 6 sections
N7B A01010132 Assembly for 7 sections
N8B A01010133 Assembly for 8 sections
N9B A01010134 Assembly for 9 sections
N10B A01010135 Assembly for 10 sections
N11B A01010136 Assembly for 11 sections
N12B A01010137 Assembly for 12 sections
N1S A01010138 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01C
with SAE port
N2S A01010139 Assembly for 2 sections
N3S A01010140 Assembly for 3 sections
N4S A01010141 Assembly for 4 sections
N5S A01010142 Assembly for 5 sections
N6S A01010143 Assembly for 6 sections
N7S A01010144 Assembly for 7 sections
N8S A01010145 Assembly for 8 sections
N9S A01010146 Assembly for 9 sections
N10S A01010147 Assembly for 10 sections
N11S A01010148 Assembly for 11 sections
N12S A01010149 Assembly for 12 sections
N1B A01010150 Assembly for single section
only for ESJ01C
with BSP port
N2B A01010151 Assembly for 2 sections
N3B A01010152 Assembly for 3 sections
N4B A01010153 Assembly for 4 sections
N5B A01010154 Assembly for 5 sections
N6B A01010155 Assembly for 6 sections
N7B A01010156 Assembly for 7 sections
N8B A01010157 Assembly for 8 sections
N9B A01010158 Assembly for 9 sections
N10B A01010159 Assembly for 10 sections
N11B A01010160 Assembly for 11 sections
N12B A01010161 Assembly for 12 sections
2 FP1 A01210001 Standard fixing plate
3
S1 A01220001 Return spring
(15 / 28 N) - [1.53 / 2.45 kgf] Each ESJ01 section

Technical catalogue 29
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03 Servocontrols
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
5
C01 A01250001 Return spring in neutral
C02 A01250002 Mechanical detent in 1-2
C03 A01250003 Mechanical detent in 1
C04 A01250004 Mechanical detent in 2
C11 A01250005 Mechanical detent in N
Arch version only
C12 A01250012 Mechanical detent in 1-2
C13 A01250018 Mechanical detent in 1
C14 A01250013 Mechanical detent in 2
C15 A01250006 Friction
C16 A01250014 Mechanical detent in 1-N-2
C17 A01250007 Friction and security function in neutral
C18 A01250032 Friction and mechanical detent 1-N-2
5.1 EIM120058 Single axis joystick rubber bellow (*) rubber bellow code only
6
EHS1 A01170016 Handle with slim knob
EHS3 A01170017 Handle with lens (arch version)
EHS5 A01170002 Handle with lens
EHS6 A01170029 Handle with lens for C15 friction only
EHS8 A01170048 Bent lever with lens
30 Technical catalogue
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03
SPARE PARTS LIST - ESJ01V
2
Control actuation
3
Metering curve
1
Return spring
Piston assembly
3.1
Note:
This example represents a ESJ01V with standard configuration.
All ESJ01V servocontrols are set up with 1 metering curve and 1 return spring.
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
1
S1 A01220001 Return spring
(15 / 28 N) - [1.53 / 2.45 kgf] Each ESJ0V contains
1 return spring
S2 A01220002
Return spring
(24 / 40 N) - [2.86 / 4.08 kgf]
2
C24 A01250033 Wheel operated hydraulic remote control
C26 A01250063 Without control
Technical catalogue 31
EBI - ESJ01 rev 03 Servocontrols
REFERENCE
CATALOGUE
CODE
ORDER
CODE
DESCRIPTION
NOTE
P1 (bar-psi) P2 (bar-psi) S1 (mm-in) S2 (mm-in)
3
MV01 A01160002 5 - 72.5 25 - 362.5
1.2 - 0.05 7.2 - 0.28
METERING CURVE
WITH STEP
Each ESJ01V
contains
1 metering curve
MV02 A01160003 5.8 - 84.1 19.5 - 282.8
MV03 A01160020 5 - 72.5 22 - 319
MV04 A01160006 5 - 72.5 15 - 217.5
MV05 A01160022 5 - 72.5 20 - 290
MV06 A01160014 7.5 - 108.8 29 - 420.5
MV07 A01160021 8 - 116 28 - 406
MV08 A01160023 2 - 29 18 - 261
MV10 A01160011 7 - 101.5 17 - 246.5
MV11 A01160012 3 - 43.5 22.2 - 321.9
MV12 A01160010 6.8 - 98.6 23.5 - 340.8
MV13 A01160015 3 - 43.5 28 - 406
MV14 A01160016 14.7 - 213.2 28.4 - 411.8
MV16 A01160019 2 - 29 11.5 - 166.8
MV21 A01160034 5.8 - 84.1 18.3 - 265.4
MV22 A01160035 3.5 - 50.68 13.5 - 195.8
MV26 A01160048 2 - 29 26 - 377
MV35 A01160062 5 - 72.5 13.8 - 200.1
MV36 A01160063 5 - 72.5 18.2 - 263.9
MV37 A01160065 10 - 145 20 - 290
MV40 A01160067 6 - 87 40 - 580
MZ01 A01160024 5 - 72.5 25 - 362.5
1.2 - 0.05 8 - 0.32
METERING CURVE
WITHOUT STEP
Each ESJ01V
contains
1 metering curve
MZ02 A01160025 5.8 - 84.1 19.5 - 282.8
MZ03 A01160004 5 - 72.5 22 - 319
MZ04 A01160026 5 - 72.5 15 - 217.5
MZ05 A01160027 5 - 72.5 20 - 290
MZ06 A01160028 7.5 - 108.8 29 - 420.5
MZ07 A01160029 8 - 116 28 - 406
MZ08 A01160030 2 - 29 18 - 261
MZ15 A01160017 5 - 72.5 16.3 - 236.4
MZ23 A01160037 1.2 - 17.4 18.9 - 274.1
MZ25 A01160049 4 - 58 18 - 261
MZ27 A01160050 5.5 - 79.8 29 - 420.5
MZ28 A01160051 3 - 43.5 24.8 - 359.6
MZ33 A01160057 2 - 29 19.3 - 279.9
3.1
A02050003 Piston assembly for metering curve With STEP